
  

 

Prof. K. Sreenivas, Director  
University Science Instrumentation Center, (USIC)  
Near Dept. Physics  
University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007, INDIA  
Tel & Fax: +91 (011) 2766 7834  
E-mail: directorusic.du@gmail.com 

 

Limited Tender Notice         Date: 19-02-2016 

   

 
Director, USIC, Univ. of Delhi invites sealed quotations from reputed manufacturers/authorized agents for the supply of  
Split Air Conditioner and the required Technical specifications are given below. 

 
Please submit “Technical Bid” and “financial Bid” in two separate envelopes.  
Enclose both envelopes in one big envelope and write our Reference No. on the envelopes.. 

 
Our Reference No. 

 
USIC/415/2016/Split Air Conditioner

 
Technical Bid: - 

 

 
 
Technical bid must be signed, and the envelope must be sealed and  

         And envelope must be super-scribed as “Technical bid - USIC/415/2015/Split Air Conditioner 
  a)  Specify general warranty 

 b)  Compressor Warranty require for at least 5 year. 
            c)  Technical specifications/Product leaflet of the product offered  

      
 

 
       d) Delivery schedule  

 
 
       e)  Validity of the offer should be a minimum of 60 days from date of this enquiry  
       f)  PAN No., TIN No., and Bank account details for payment via electronic transfer 

 
Financial Bid: - 

 
Should contain item wise prices for all items mentioned in the technical bid.  

- 
 
Terms and conditions for payment. (No advance payment will be given,  
                                                           100% payment after delivery and installation   

- 
 
Mention taxes separately, shipping/packaging and Installation charges (if any) separately. 

  
- 

 
Warranty for compressor to be 5 years   

- 
 
Financial bid/price bid must be signed, and the envelope must be sealed separately, and  
the envelope should be clearly super- scribed outside as “Financial bid”, and give our Ref. No. 

 

If available on DGS&D rate contract, attach the DGS&D rate contract copy 

 
The above Technical and Financial bids , kept in one single envelope must be submitted/delivered to the address  

Director USIC  
University Science Instrumentation Center  
(Near Dept. of Physics and Astrophysics)  
University of Delhi (North campus)  
Delhi-110007 

 
Quotations Submission Date and time: 

 
On or before 10-03-2016, 2:00 PM 

 
Technical bid opening: 

 
10-03-2016, 3:30 PM, Quotations will be opened in the  
presence of the tenderer, or their representative. 

 
Quotations should strictly comply with the terms and conditions for the submission of quotations 

  
Quotations submitted without proper sealed wax/tamper proof seal will be rejected. 



  
 
 
 
SPECIFICATIONS

 
We are interested in Split Air Conditoner- 1.5 Ton capacity   
            
Supplying, installation and testing of 1.5 Ton Split Air Conditioner of 3 star rating with  
cordless LCD remote control.  Distance between the outdoor and the indoor units is 3 -5 meters maximum. 
 
Capacity rotary compressor, Condenser, fan with all internal/external control wiring 
with powder quoted stand/Aluminum stand for out-door unit etc. as required at site with  
following specification. 
 
Brand Specify the Brand name 
Cooling Capacity Specify in watts 
Star Rating Minimum 3 star Rating 
Power Supply 230+10%, 50 Hz single phase 
Noise Level Indoor-maximum 50db 

Current rating Specify 
Power Consumption Specify  
Out-door unit should be anti-corrosion Anti-corrosion body 
Compressor Rotary type 
Compressor warranty 5 years 
Vendor should complete the installation of 
 outdoor and indoor units. 
 Fix the stands for out-door units  

 

Supply and fix the required copper refrigeration 
pipe between out-door and indoor units. 
 
Supply and fix insulated drain pipe  

 

 
 

1) Covering letter to be submitted by the supplier on his letter head.  

         (To be submitted along with the Technical bid)  

To 

The Director,          Date………  

Univ. Science Instrumentation Center  

University of Delhi  
Delhi-110 007  
 

 Sub: Submission of Technical and Price bid for “Split Air Conditioner- 1.5 Ton”  

  

We, the undersigned (herein after called as Contractor/Vendors/Suppliers) hereby offer to  

execute the supply of items as per specifications against which we have submitted the  

following separately: (a) Technical bid in sealed envelope  

          (b) Price bid in sealed envelope”  

The submitted documents may be accepted at the rates stated there in and subject to the terms  

& conditions set forth for such items as may be ordered  

 

 Date….…..  

 

 Signature of Contractor/Vendors/Suppliers  

Name  

Company seal/stamp  Address:…..    Contact details: (Tel Nos. office and mobile Tel nos.)  

 

 

 

 

 

 


